FORM PTO~1596 REC	03-1	3-2002		J.S. DEPT. OF Content and Trade	
Office			- •		2
					. 20 E
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	フリン(ks: Please reco	月4770 rd the attached d	original documents o	r copy thereof.	9
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receivi		0/0
ZHE WANG, QINGXIN ZHANG, PANG DOW I HANHUA FENG	FOO,	Name: <u>Inst</u>	itute Of Microe	<u>lectronics</u>	11
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Yes	x No	Internal Ad			:
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		11 Science Science Pa Singapore Singapore			
Change of Name					
other					
Execution Data: 2/7/02		Audus and co		- Albanhari O	ap blo
Execution Date: 2/7/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>_</u>	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	aπacned? Ye	es X No
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No(s)	ew application		n date of the applement No.(s)		-
Additional num	bers attached	l? Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	dence	6. Total no. o	f applications an	d patents invol	ved∷ <u>1</u>
Internal Address:	_	7. Total fee (2	37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	_	Enclo	osed		
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	_	x Auth	norized to be char	rged to deposit	acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 126		(Attach duplicat	count number: _ e copy of this page i		it account)
DO NO	OT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregon copy of the original document	noing informati	ion is true and	correct and any	attached copy	is a true
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN Name of Person Signing	Steph	Signature کاریو	ence_	2/26/02 Date	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
2002 AAHHED1 00000084 190033 10083990					
1581 40.00 CH					

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0418

191601-12	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the I for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
ZHE WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BLK 206 Clement, Avenue 6 Address	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BLIC210, #08-154. Address Who Cha Chu Lang Central Singapore 6802125 naypore
PRC	PRC Nationality
Heruhlic of Singapore	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BIK 407, #08-68, clement Ave I Address Sing a pore (2040) Singapore Chinese, P.R.CHINA Nationality
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%)	centatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:
Apparatus And Process For Bulk Wet Etcl	h With Leakage Protection

For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights

IME01-12

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0419

(c) U.S. application serial no	(b)	X U.S. natent application executed on	7/4/02 € 2/-102
(d) U.S. patent no		1 I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application of continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examinatereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalent may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be need or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 17 We have signed this Or / O 2 (See S) (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. For 17, 2000. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information.			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clarm priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application of continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigate proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be next or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I We have signed this OTO 2 2 2002 (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application of continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly we pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 17 We have signed this (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. IT ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	, ,	1 1	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly we pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalent be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be neck or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ITWe have signed this OTOPE CONTROLLED (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Type or print the name of the above person authorized to	(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a for	reign country, including the right to clam priority
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly we pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalent may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigat proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be need or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 17 We have signed this OT OP OF	conti	nuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof,	•
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivale may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigat proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessor desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IT We have signed this OT OD ON CONTROLL (Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. For TODO OF OF ON CONTROLL (Date of Signing) If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	be m		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to	may	be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and wi	ill testify as to the same in any interference, litigation o
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to	any a appli or de	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Paten esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. //ITNESS WHEREOF, ! / We have signed this	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to	any a appli or de	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Paten esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. //ITNESS WHEREOF, ! / We have signed this	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar
	any a appli or de	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Patentesirable to carry out the purposes thereof. //TNESS WHEREOF, ! / We have signed this OT / O 2 / 2 cro 2 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessar
	any a appli or de	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Patentesirable to carry out the purposes thereof. //TNESS WHEREOF, ! / We have signed this OT / O 2 / 2 cro 2 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary e of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	any a appli or de IN W	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Paten esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this or / 2 / 2 co 2 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of feb 7, 2 0 co.)	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary e of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
CERTIFIC ASSIGNOR	any a appli or de IN W	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Paten esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this or / 2 / 2 co 2 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of feb 7, 2 0 co.)	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary e of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Title	any a appli or de IN W	and all papers, instruments or affidavits require ication, said invention and said Letters Paten esirable to carry out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this or / 2 / 2 co 2 (Date of signing must be the same as the date of feb 7, 2 0 co.)	ed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary e of signing) execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0420

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.